
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, October 31, 2015 to Sat, December 5, 2015 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 
 
 



 
Upcoming City and Community Events and Meetings   
 
In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings.  This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, Oct. 31 Annual Fall Festival 5:00 p.m. 
Eldorado Aquatic and Fitness Ctr.
2301 N. Miller Rd. 

Tue, Nov. 3 Election Day  

Wed, Nov. 4 Parks and Recreation Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Eldorado Park 
2311 N. Miller Rd. 

Thu, Nov. 5 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Historic Preservation Commission Meeting 5:30 p.m. 
One Civic Center 
7447 E. Indian School Rd. 

 Transportation Commission Special Meeting 6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Nov. 6 Harley Davidson Grand Opening 5:00 p.m. 
Harley Davidson 
15656 N. Hayden Rd. 

 Salute to Cowboy Artists and Patron Eddie 
Basha 

6:00 p.m. 
Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 

Sat, Nov. 7 Household Hazardous Waste Collection Day 7:30 a.m. 
North Corp Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador 

Mon, Nov. 9 Human Relations Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Tue, Nov. 10 Marine Corps Birthday Cake Cutting 4:30 p.m. 
Marine Corps Mural, Scottsdale 
Mall north of Civic Center Library 



 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov. 11 Veterans Day Commemoration 3:00 p.m. 
McCormick-Stillman Railroad Park
7301 E. Indian Bend Rd. 

Thu, Nov. 12 Public Open House:  Special Events Ordinance: 
Draft Concepts 

12:00 Noon 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

 Public Open House:  Special Events Ordinance: 
Draft Concepts 

5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

 Human Services Commission Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Nov. 13 Public Open House:  Special Events Ordinance: 
Draft Concepts 

8:00 a.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Nov. 17 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov. 18 Granite Reef Senior Center Thanksgiving 
Luncheon 

1:00 p.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 

 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session 
5:00 p.m. Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov. 19 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Public Open House:  Transportation Master 
Plan:  Final Discussion and Recommendation 

6:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Fri, Nov. 20 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce’s 
Annual Sterling Awards Luncheon 

11:30 a.m. 
Chaparral Suites 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Sat, Nov. 21 POSA Shred It Event (formerly Police 
Department Shredding Event) 

7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight 

 Granite Reef Senior Center’s Arts and Crafts 
Fair 

9:00 a.m. 
Granite Reef Senior Center 
1700 N. Granite Reef Rd. 



 
 
 
 

Tue, Nov. 24 Via Linda Senior Center Thanksgiving Luncheon 1:00 p.m. 
Via Linda Senior Center 
1440 E. Via Linda 

Thu, Nov. 26 thru 
Fri. Nov. 27 

Thanksgiving Holiday:  Most City offices closed. Recycling collection schedule will 
change:  Thursday collection 
moves to Friday and Friday 
collection to Saturday. 

Sat, Nov. 28 Small Business Saturday 12:00 Noon 
Southbridge & 5th Avenue 

Tue, Dec. 1 City Council Special Meeting and Regular 
Meeting 

4:00 p.m. Special Meeting 
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Dec. 2 Empty Bowls Event 11:00 a.m. 
Scottsdale Community College 
9000 E. Chaparral Rd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Dec. 3 Development Review Board Meeting 1:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Sat, Dec. 5 Electronics Recycling Event 7:30 a.m. 
North Corp Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador Dr. 


